504502635 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NURALOOP IP PTY LTD	08/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NURA HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	349 BRUNSWICK ROAD	
City:	BRUNSWICK, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: crystalfong@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120138-8001.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL FONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal Fong/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=120138-8001.US03 - Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT 504502635 REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0407





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

NURALOOP IP PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 608 024 077

did on the eleventh day of August 2016 change its name to

NURA HOLDINGS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 608 024 077

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the third day of September, 2015.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

on this eleventh day of August 2016.

Malan .

Greg Medcraft Chairman

PATENT REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/14/2017